Media Release





IFM APPOINTS NEW CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

10 April 2025

Following an extensive global search, IFM Investors has appointed Amy Diab to the role of Chief Operating Officer.

Ms Diab has been Acting Chief Operating Officer since October 2024, and prior to that held the role of Global Head of Investment Operations since 2018.

Ms Diab has more than 20 years' experience in large scale global financial services firms, including Citi Securities Services and NAB Asset Servicing across operations, operating model design, client solutions and sales.

She joins IFM Investors' Executive Leadership Team where she will play a critical role in supporting IFM's global growth strategy.

IFM Chief Executive Officer David Neal said, "Amy's extensive experience working with global firms will be incredibly valuable as we continue delivering on our growth strategy, for our clients and the millions of working people they represent."

"Since joining IFM in 2018, Amy has been a driving force in fostering innovation, improving efficiencies and strengthening collaboration across our teams, and I am confident that she will continue to lead us towards even greater success."

For media queries, please contact:

media@ifminvestors.com

About IFM Investors

IFM Investors was established more than 30 years ago with the purpose to invest, protect and grow the long-term retirement savings of working people. Owned by Australian pension funds, the organisation has approximately A\$232 billion under management as at 31 March 2025. Because IFM is owned by industry pension funds, we prioritise the interests of 745 like-minded investors worldwide by focusing on assets that combine excellent long-term risk/reward characteristics with broad economic and social benefits to the community. Operating globally from offices in Melbourne, Sydney, London, Berlin, Zurich, Amsterdam, Milan, Warsaw, New York, Houston, Hong Kong, Seoul and Tokyo, IFM manages investments across infrastructure equity, debt, listed equities, real estate and private equity assets. For more information, visit www.ifminvestors.com.